
NGS FORM-292
                                         AERONAUTICAL DATA SHEET
                                        NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY
  
                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 03/19/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5414
ARPT IDENTIFIER: SIT                                                              SITE NUMBER: 50703.A
ARPT NAME: SITKA ROCKY GUTIERREZ AIRPORT                                          SURVEY DATE: 09/14/2001
CITY: SITKA                                                                  HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: ALASKA                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: LCL TIDAL
ARPT ELEVATION: 20.8                   DISTANCE FROM RWY END: 29+0            ATCT FLOOR ELEV:
AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT   LATITUDE: 570249.7       LONGITUDE: -1352141.8          DECLINATION: 23.7E
  
RUNWAY INFORMATION                                                                                       
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
RUNWAY: 11/29    LENGTH: 6500   WIDTH: 150     SURFACE TYPE: SPECIALLY PREPARED HARD SURFACE - PAVED
  
RUNWAY END DATA                                              DISPLACED THRESHOLD DATA
GEODETIC
RWY    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV    AZ (N)     TDZE  LENGTH    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV
11    570312.5117 -1352222.9149     18.7   1353101     18.8
29    570226.8090 -1352100.5893     20.8   3153210     20.8
  
PROFILE DATA
  
DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 11                 DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 29
  
      DISTANCE      ELEV                             DISTANCE      ELEV
             0      18.7                                    0      20.8
          4938      18.6                                 1562      18.6
          6500      20.8                                 6500      18.7
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                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 03/19/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5414
ARPT IDENTIFIER: SIT                                                              SITE NUMBER: 50703.A
ARPT NAME: SITKA ROCKY GUTIERREZ AIRPORT                                          SURVEY DATE: 09/14/2001
CITY: SITKA                                                                  HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: ALASKA                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: LCL TIDAL
  
NAVIGATIONAL AID INFORMATION                                                                             
                                                                               OFFSET     ALONG CNTRLN   
ELECTRONIC                 LATITUDE             LONGITUDE           ELEV      DISTANCE      DISTANCE     
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DME    (11)               570249.8959         -1352159.1425         34.1
LDA    (11)               570252.6131         -1352155.8389         15.3
LDA    (11)  PP           570255.0049         -1352151.3695                       346R        -4010
NDB    (IME)              570250.4530         -1352157.0369
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                         
VISUAL                     LATITUDE             LONGITUDE                                                
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
APBN                      570248.9969         -1352156.5359
REIL   (11)
REIL   (29)
VASI   (11)
VASI   (29)
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
                                                                                              PAGE 2 OF 6



                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 03/19/2003
PROJECT NUMBER: 5414
ARPT IDENTIFIER: SIT                                                              SITE NUMBER: 50703.A
ARPT NAME: SITKA ROCKY GUTIERREZ AIRPORT                                          SURVEY DATE: 09/14/2001
CITY: SITKA                                                                  HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: ALASKA                                                                  VERTICAL DATUM: LCL TIDAL
  
OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION                                                                                  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
11    PIR                                                                                                
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
TREE                             570239.79  -1352114.67 1A    57       38  38  36  -5014        367L   39
BLDG                             570241.61  -1352114.90 1A    46       27  27  25  -4873        487L   28
TREE                             570243.80  -1352122.76 1A    48       29  29  27  -4410        333L   29
GRD                              570245.31  -1352136.66 1A    19        0   0  -2  -3762        109R    1
OL ON TK                         570254.40  -1352136.46 1A    47       28  28  26  -3112       *545L   28
GRD                              570248.85  -1352151.63 1A    25        6   6   4  -2926        448R    6
GRD                              570254.05  -1352142.85 1A    24        5   5   3  -2890        268L    5
BUSH                             570251.37  -1352148.05 1A    24        5   5   3  -2882        127R    5
OL ON ANT                        570250.46  -1352154.64 1A    44       25  25  23  -2693        453R   26
FENCE                            570256.79  -1352143.12 1A    25        6   6   4  -2680        452L    7
OL LDA                           570252.61  -1352155.84 1A    27        8   8   6  -2490        346R    8
GRD                              570301.34  -1352153.90 1A    24        5   5   3  -1933        351L    5
GRD                              570306.34  -1352202.81 1A    28        9   9   7  -1226        354L    9
OL WSK                           570315.95  -1352218.57 1A    38       19  19  17     81        416L   19
BUSH                             570317.10  -1352218.38 1A    34       15  15  13    157       *505L   15
BUSH                             570316.85  -1352219.14 1A    31       12  12  10    167        457L   12
TREE                             570319.33  -1352220.51 1A    55       36  36  34    400       *579L   33
BUSH                             570333.09  -1352253.06 1A    70       51  51  49   2658        274L    2
TREE                             570626.00  -1352720.11 1A   882      863 863 861  25517       2056L  280
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
29    D                                                                                                  
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
BUSH                             570316.85  -1352219.14 1A    31       10  10  10  -6667        457R   12
BUSH                             570317.10  -1352218.38 1A    34       13  13  13  -6657       *505R   15
OL WSK                           570315.95  -1352218.57 1A    38       17  17  17  -6581        416R   19
GRD                              570306.34  -1352202.81 1A    28        7   7   7  -5274        354R    9
GRD                              570301.34  -1352153.90 1A    24        3   3   3  -4567        351R    5
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSAK5414
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
29    D          (CONTINUED)                                                                             
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
OL LDA                           570252.61  -1352155.84 1A    27        6   6   6  -4010        346L    8
FENCE                            570256.79  -1352143.12 1A    25        4   4   4  -3820        452R    7
OL ON ANT                        570250.46  -1352154.64 1A    44       23  23  23  -3807        453L   26
BUSH                             570251.37  -1352148.05 1A    24        3   3   3  -3618        127L    5
GRD                              570254.05  -1352142.85 1A    24        3   3   3  -3610        268R    5
GRD                              570248.85  -1352151.63 1A    25        4   4   4  -3574        448L    6
OL ON TK                         570254.40  -1352136.46 1A    47       26  26  26  -3388       *545R   28
GRD                              570245.31  -1352136.66 1A    19       -2  -2  -2  -2738        109L    1
TREE                             570243.80  -1352122.76 1A    48       27  27  27  -2090        333R   29
BLDG                             570241.61  -1352114.90 1A    46       25  25  25  -1627        487R   28
TREE                             570239.79  -1352114.67 1A    57       36  36  36  -1486        367R   39
BUSH                             570225.95  -1352056.58 1A    23        2   2   2    218         97R    2
TREE                             570213.65  -1352017.80 1A   120       99  99  99   2611        754R   29
TREE                             570204.33  -1352034.52 1A   136      115 115 115   2639        568L   43
TREE                             570201.11  -1351954.22 1A   193      172 172 172   4433        795R   47
TREE                             570201.83  -1351952.75 1A   198      177 177 177   4438        904R   52
TREE                             570150.88  -1351942.45 1A   160      139 139 139   5631        532R  -20
TREE                             570137.73  -1352006.78 1A   161      140 140 140   5641      *1364L  -20
TREE                             570141.18  -1351931.47 1A   178      157 157 157   6759        277R  -36
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ARP   HCT                                                                                                
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAA  MAG BEARING  DISTANCE  PNTR   
                                                                                                         
OL ON TK                         570254.40  -1352136.46 1A    47       26       806          561    22
ANT ON OL APBN                   570249.00  -1352156.54 1A    72       51     24118          818    34
TREE                             570257.21  -1352135.95 1A    93       72     35917          828    36
OL ON ANT                        570250.45  -1352159.43 1A    72       51     25045          978    33
POLE                             570301.16  -1352142.33 1A    65       44     33451         1164     4
TREE                             570302.24  -1352133.50 1A   142      121     35608         1353    21
ROD ON BLDG                      570242.94  -1352113.91 1A    65       44      9015         1688    29
ROD ON OL MCWV TWR               570250.17  -1352110.64 1A   125      104      6442         1724    -2
ROD ON OL TK                     570301.00  -1352113.64 1A   204      183      2956         1934    33
LT POLE                          570308.59  -1352154.74 1A    76       55     31549         2046    10
LT POLE                          570317.47  -1352216.15 1A    51       30     30219         3399    16
BUSH                             570317.10  -1352218.38 1A    34       13     30015         3439    15
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSAK5414
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ARP   HCT        (CONTINUED)                                                                             
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAA  MAG BEARING  DISTANCE  PNTR   
                                                                                                         
TREE                             570318.89  -1352218.04 1A    97       76     30213         3577    57
TREE                             570319.33  -1352220.51 1A    55       34     30051         3691    26
TREE 402                         570322.17  -1352214.25 2C   118       97     30744         3753    24
OL ON BRDG                       570252.34  -1352031.73 2C   154      133      6220         3885   -17
TREE 400                         570309.89  -1352019.86 2C   200      179      4158         4974    29
TREE                             570207.53  -1352046.49 1A   104       83     12044         5261    24
TWR                              570327.11  -1352009.67 1A   181      160      2936         6354    10
TREE 399                         570342.24  -1352012.35 2C   194      173      1908         7274    23
TREE                             570150.88  -1351942.45 1A   160      139     10824         8901   -11
TREE                             570129.93  -1352034.06 1A   167      146     13127         8921    -4
TREE                             570137.73  -1352006.78 1A   161      140     12032         9000   -10
TREE                             570413.49  -1352048.52 2C   735      714     35524         9000   564
TREE                             570406.56  -1351954.75 2C  1076     1055      1329         9793   905
TREE                             570356.92  -1351932.70 2C   437      416      2235         9875   266
TREE                             570342.86  -1351909.54 2C   197      176      3338        10001    26
TREE                             570141.18  -1351931.47 1A   178      157     11014        10017     7
TREE                             570329.02  -1352430.64 1A   175      154     26927        10154     4
TREE                             570427.93  -1352059.03 2C  1301     1280     34938        10246  1130
TREE                             570424.65  -1352024.11 2C  1913     1892        19        10550  1742
TREE                             570424.67  -1352000.24 2C  2210     2189       631        11155  2002
TREE                             570443.72  -1352137.42 2C   681      660     33730        11574   510
TREE                             570412.07  -1351916.13 2C  1056     1035      2013        11609   805
TREE                             570458.80  -1352159.50 2C   798      777     33201        13138   590
TREE                             570316.80  -1351736.93 2C  1140     1119      5447        13820   855
TREE                             570508.31  -1352119.99 2C  2368     2347     34112        14119  2089
TREE                             570320.86  -1351725.04 2C  1744     1723      5343        14548  1421
TREE                             570329.09  -1351726.75 2C  1399     1378      5027        14661  1061
TREE                             570516.39  -1352155.91 2C  1586     1565     33318        14908  1289
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                         
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:                                                                                  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
THIS DATA SUPERCEDES PREVIOUSLY RELEASED DATA SURVEYED BY NGS ON 2572001 AT SITKA ROCKY GUTIERREZ AIRPORT
(SIT)                                                                                                    
                                                                                                         
AERONAUTICAL DATA IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT HTTP://WWW.NGS.NOAA.GOV.                               
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                             ADSAK5414
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON DATA STANDARDS CAN BE FOUND IN FAA NO. 405, "STANDARDS FOR AERONAUTICAL SURVEYS
AND RELATED PRODUCTS".                                                                                   
                                                                                                         
AN ASTERISK "*" INDICATES THAT THIS OBJECT IS OUTSIDE, BUT WITHIN 50 FEET, OF THE OBSTRUCTION            
IDENTIFICATION SURFACE.                                                                                  
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